
ULL TEAM LEAD TBC (MMU)

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung: Ward A1 Respiratory, Ward A2 

Respiratory & Pearce Ward 

Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Medicine: 

Radiology, Endoscopy Day Case Unit, 

Wards F11 (TIU) & Ward F15  (Stroke)

Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung: Cardiac Catheter Labs, Cardio 

Theatres, Transplant Outpatients Dept, 

Jim Quick Ward, Wards F3 (Thoracic), 

F5 &  F6

Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Surgery: 

Chronic Pain Clinic, Main Outpatients 

Dept (Wythenshawe & Withington)

Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Surgery: 

Theatres (Acute, TDC, F Block)
Judith Ormrod 0161 306 7643 Judith.Ormrod@manchester.ac.uk Suzanne Pearson  (PEF)                   0161 291 5644 suzanne.pearson2@mft.nhs.uk 

Wythenshawe Hospital: Critical 

Specialist Science: Acute Intensive 

Care Unit, Cardiothoracic CCU (CTCCU)

Stella Bosun-Arije 

(MMU)
TBC f.bosun-arije@mmu.ac.uk Paula Watkinson (PEF)               0161 701 0559 Paula.Watkinson@mft.nhs.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Medicine: 

A&E Dept, Acute Medical Unit (Wards 

A8 & A10)

Stella Bosun-Arije 

(MMU)
TBC f.bosun-arije@mmu.ac.uk Afsaneh Aghoalikhan (PEF)             0161 701 2507                                          Afsaneh.Aghoalikhan@mft.nhs.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung: Acute Coronary Care Unit

Stella Bosun-Arije 

(MMU)
TBC f.bosun-arije@mmu.ac.uk

Suzanne Pearson  (PEF)                     

Jacqueline Lyons (PEP)

0161 291 5644                                                     

0161 291 3575

Suzanne.Pearson2@MFT.NHS.UK 

Jacqueline.Lyons@mft.nhs.uk 

Wythenshawe Hospital: Surgery: 

Burns & Plastics Outpatients Dept
TBC (MMU)

Suzanne Pearson   (PEF)                   

Jacqueline Lyons (PEP)

0161 291 5644                                                     

0161 291 3575

Suzanne.Pearson2@MFT.NHS.UK 

Jacqueline.Lyons@mft.nhs.uk 

Wythenshawe Hospital: Medicine: 

Older Persons Assessment Unit, 

Doyle/Wilson - Gastro Med,  F12 & F14

Angela Hale (MMU) 0161 247 5253 A.Hale@mmu.ac.uk 

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung: Ward A7
Angela Hale (MMU) 0161 247 5253 A.Hale@mmu.ac.uk 

Wythenshawe Hospital: Surgery: 

Wards  F4 (Elective Surgery) & A3
Shabna Basha (UoB) 01204 903347 S.Basha@bolton.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Surgery: 

ASU & Ward A5
Ruth Realff (UoB) TBC r.realff@bolton.ac.uk
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Wythenshawe Hospital: Surgery: 

Burns Unit,Wards F7 (Elective Surgery) 

& F9

Sean Freeman (UoB) TBC s.freeman@bolton.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Research 

& Innovation: Clinical Research Hub

Martin Samangaya 

(UoB)
01204 903894 M.Samangaya@bolton.ac.uk Claudette Wright (PEF) 0161 701 6558 claudette.wright@mft.nhs.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung: Pulmonary Oncology Unit

Martin Samangaya 

(UoB)
01204 903894 M.Samangaya@bolton.ac.uk

Suzanne Pearson  (PEF)                     

Jacqueline Lyons (PEP)

0161 291 5644                                                     

0161 291 3575

Suzanne.Pearson2@MFT.NHS.UK 

Jacqueline.Lyons@mft.nhs.uk 

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung:Lung  Cancer Team

Martin Samangaya 

(UoB)
01204 903894 M.Samangaya@bolton.ac.uk Afsaneh Aghoalikhan (PEF)            0161 701 2507                                          Afsaneh.Aghoalikhan@mft.nhs.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Heart & 

Lung: North West Ventilation Unit, 

Bronchoscopy Unit/Chest Clinic

TBC (MMU) Afsaneh Aghoalikhan (PEF)            0161 701 2507                                          Afsaneh.Aghoalikhan@mft.nhs.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: 

Paediatrics: Paediatric A&E Dept, 

Paediatric Day Services, Ward F8

Jane Hughes (Temp 

Cover)
0161 306 7735 jane.m.hughes@manchester.ac.uk

South Manchester CAMHS, Carol 

Kendrick Centre
Steve Worth 0161 306 7893 Stephen.worth@manchester.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital (St 

Mary's): Neonatal: Neonatal Unit

Jane Hughes (Temp 

Cover)
0161 306 7735 jane.m.hughes@manchester.ac.uk

Helen White 0161 306 7844 helen.white@manchester.ac.uk

Sue Thornber TBC sue.thornber@manchester.ac.uk

Claire Darling TBC C.Darling1@salford.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital (St 

Mary's): Ward F16 - EGU (Emergency 

Gynaecological Unit), Ward F16 - 

Gynae Surgery

Christine Furber (Temp 

Cover)
0161 306 7719 christine.furber@manchester.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Medicine: 

Diabetes Centre
Faye Bruce (MMU) 0161 247 2510 F.Bruce@mmu.ac.uk

Wythenshawe Hospital: Acute & 

Community Respiratory Team (Ward 

F11)

TBC (MMU) 

0161 701 0559
 laura.mallinson@mft.nhs.uk / 

Sanni.lahti@mft.nhs.uk 

Katherine Weeks  (PEF) 0161 701 2507         Katherine.weeks@mft.nhs.uk

Laura Mallinson (PEF)                 

Sanni Lahti (PEP)

South Community Areas: South Manchester

Wythenshawe Hospital (St 

Mary's): Midwifery: Antenatal Clinic, 

Manchester Birth Centre, Day Caree 

Assessment Unit, Delivery Suite, Ward 

C2, Ward C3, Community Midwives

South Manchester Joint Acute & Community Areas:
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South Community areas: Buccleuch 

Lodge Intermediate Care, Burnage, 

Didsbury & Chorlton Integrated 

Nursing Team, Withington & 

Fallowfield Integrated Nursing Team,  

Wythenshawe Offices - Integrated 

Nursing Team, Wythenshawe, 

Brookland & Northenden Integrated 

Nursing Team

Faye Bruce (MMU) 0161 247 2510 F.Bruce@mmu.ac.uk

South Community areas: 

Manchester Community Response 

Team 

Michelle Croston / 

Deborah Buckle (MMU)
0161 247 5474

M.Croston@mmu.ac.uk / 

D.Buckle@mmu.ac.uk

South Community areas: Buccleuch 

Lodge Day Hospital
Faye Bruce (MMU) 0161 247 2510 F.Bruce@mmu.ac.uk Paula Watkinson (PEF)                0161 701 0559 Paula.Watkinson@mft.nhs.uk

South Community areas: Opal 

House Discharge / Assessment Unit
Danita Wilmott (MMU) 0161 247 2513 d.wilmott@mmu.ac.uk Afsaneh Aghoalikhan (PEF)            0161 701 2507                                         Afsaneh.Aghoalikhan@mft.nhs.uk

South Community areas:  Dermot 

Murphy Close - Continuing Care;  

Wytrhenshawe Offices -  Withington 

Community Hospital - Community 

MacMillan, South Manchester Case 

Managers

Danita Wilmott (MMU) 0161 247 2513 d.wilmott@mmu.ac.uk Marian Evans   (PEF) 0161 291 5644                                                   
Marian.Evans@mft.nhs.uk

South Community areas:  

Withington Community Hospital - Day 

Treatment

Danita Wilmott (MMU) 0161 247 2513 d.wilmott@mmu.ac.uk Paula Watkinson (PEF)                0161 701 0559 Paula.Watkinson@mft.nhs.uk

South Community areas:  Baguley 

HVs, Burnage HVs, Forum HVs, 

Northenden HVs, Wythenshawe 

Offices HVs, Old Moat HVs

Danita Wilmott (MMU) 0161 247 2513 d.wilmott@mmu.ac.uk Lourinti Fletchman  (PEF)              0161 701 0559                                     Lourinti.Fletchman-Thompson@mft.nhs.uk 

17/02/2022 MFT PEF Team PEF.Inbox@mft.nhs.uk

* The PEF is also normally the Nominated Person for the placement area.  The Nominated Person is identified by the NMC as the person who is 
nominated for each practice setting to actively support students and address student concerns.
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